CouNTY OF L.OS ANGELES

RoBERT G. LUuNa, SHERIFF

Steve McClary, City Manager

City of Malibu

23885 Stuart Ranch Road

Malibu, CA 90265

Dear Mr. McClary:

OEIICE OFTHE: SOERIFF

Listed below are the year-to-date crime statistic comparisons for the City of Malibu for
the month of December 2023.

I. CRIME STATISTICS

Current YTD YTD +/-
axtE Crimes Month 2025 2022 Chafage
Homicides 0 b3 0 P
Rapes 0 10 9 1
Robbery 2 13 9 4

Armed 1 5 3 2
Strong-Arm 1 8 6 2
Assaults 7 3R 40 -8
Domestic (Felony) 0 5 6 -1
Burglary 7 67 77 -10
Residential 6 46 53 -7
Business 1 Q1 24 -3
Larceny Thefts 23 316 317 -1
Grand ($950+) 6 74 90 -16
Petty 5 v 60 17
Vehicle Burglary 12 165 167 -8
Grand Theft Autos 5 35 25 10
Arson 0 1 7 -6
Total Part I Crimes 44 4768 484 -8
Percent Change -1.7%
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MALIBU DECEMBER 2023/CITY REPORT
2020 2021 2022 2023
Part I Crimes Total Total Total Total
Homicides 0 1 0 2
Rapes 9 8 9 10
Robbery ? 15 9 13
Armed 5 8 3 5
Strong-Arm 2 ? 6 8
Assaults 24 46 40 32
Domestic (Felony) 4 6 6 5
Burglary 67 42 W 67
Residential 51 28 53 46
Business 16 14 24 2l
Larceny Thefts _71 293 317 316
Grand ($950+) 80 83 90 74
Petty 06 94 60 V&'
Vehicle Burglary 95 116 167 165
Grand Theft Autos 17 53 5 35
Arson 5 9 G 1
Total Part I Crimes 400 487 484 476

YTD = January 1 to December 31

Percent Change = comparison of current YTD Part 1 Crime total to previous YTD Part 1 Crime total,
example: YTD 2021 Part 1 Crime total (371) compared to YTD 2020 Part 1 Crime total (296) is an increase of 25.3%.




MALIBU -3 - DECEMBER 2023/CITY REPORT

II. NOTEWORTHY INCIDENTS

Traffic stop resulted in a male adult being arrested for possession of heroin and
paraphernalia at Las Flores / PCH.

Male adult was arrested for driving under the influence at PCH / Kanan Rd.

A male adult was arrested for residential burglary and possession of a stolen
motorcycle on Encinal Canyon Rd.

III. TRAFFIC
See attached.

IV. CRIME PREVENTION
See attached.

V. JUVENILE INTERVENTION TEAM
See attached.



MALIBU

VI. ARREST STATISTICS

Criminal Homicide

Forcible Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault
Burglary

Larceny Theft

Grand Theft Auto

Arson

Forgery

Fraud and NSF checks

Sex Offenses, Felony

Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors
Non-Aggravated Assaults
Weapon Laws

Offenses Against Family
Narcotics

Liquor Laws
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs
Disorderly Conduct
Vagrancy

Gambling

Drunk Driving Vehicle/Boat
Vehicle/Boating Laws
Vandalism

Warrants

Receiving Stolen Property
Federal Offenses w/o Money
Federal Offenses w/ Money
Felonies, Miscellaneous
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous

ARREST TOTALS

Sincerely,

ROBERT G. LUNA, SHERIFF

Jennifer' L. Seetoo, Captain
Malibu/Lost Hills Station
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YEAR TO DATE
2083

CURRENT MONTH
DECEMBER

ADULT JUVENILE

ADULT JUVENILE
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7 Los Angeles County Malibu / Lost Hills Station
- Sheriff's Department
v City of Malibu
Consolidated Contract City Monthly Traffic Report
December 2023
COLLISION SUMMARY * This Month || Month Year Total Total Prior Change
Prior YTD YTD +/-
Total Collisions - Excluding Private Property 23 5 320 298 +22
Fatal Collisions 1 0 6 3 +3
Injury Collisions 7 2 105 107 -2
Property Collisions 15 3 206 188 +18
Private Property Collisions 3 1 59 62 -3
DUI Collisions with Injuries 0 0 5 9 -4
DUI Collisions with Property Damage 0 2 [} 12 -1
Total Pedestrian Collisions 0 0 13 15 -2
Pedestrians Killed 0 0 6 2 +4
Pedestrians Injured 0 0 12 13 -1
Total Hit & Run Collisions 7 0 61 62 -1
Hit & Run Fatalities 0 0 0 0 0
Hit & Run Injuries 0 0 11 9 +2
Hit & Run Property Only 7 0 50 53 -3
CITATION SUMMARY* This Month || Month Year Total Total Prior Change
Prior YTD YTD +/-
Traffic Total 1327 677 27971 28613 -642
Hazardous Violations 373 127 4096 2756 +1340
Non-Hazardous Violations 188 38 2980 3019 -39
Parking Violations 760 508 20842 22785 -1943
DUI Arrests 6 4 53 53 0

*Collision Summary and Citation Summary does not reflect all collisions and citations which were not entered into the database.




L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Traffic Analysis Report
1/16/2024 City of MALIBU

Date Range Reported: 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 This Period Year-to-Date
Total Collisions 23 346
Total Collisions Involving Fatality 1 5
Total Collisions Involving Injury 7 120
Total Collisions Involving Property Damage 15 221
Total Fatalities 1 8
Total Injuries 10 176
-
Total DUI Collisions 0 5
DUI Collisions Involving Fatality 0 0
DUI Collisions Involving Injury 0 1
DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage 0 4
Total DUI Fatalities 0 0
Total DUI Injuries 0 1
DUI Arrests 6 54
—— —
Total Non-DUI Collisions 23 341
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Fatalities 1 5
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Injuries 7 119
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage 15 217
Total Non-DUI Fatalities 1 8
Total Non-DUlI Injuries 10 175
— —
Private Property Collisions 3 53
Total Bicycle Collisions 0 5
Total! Pedestrian Collisions 0 13
—— =
Total Citations 564 7580
Hazardous Citations 524 5685
Non-Hazardous Citations 40 1895
Seat Belt Citations 1 16
Child Restraint Citations 0 2
=

Traffic Enforcement Index 65.5 45.5
Traffic Collision Index 1.9 1.8
DUI Index 0 54.0
Safety Restraint Index 0.00 0.00
Most Frequent Primary Collision Factor Unsafe Speed Unsafe Speed
Most Frequently Cited Violation 22350: UNSAFE SPEED - 22350::J-NSAFE SPEED
Footnotes:

Traffic Enforcement Index Haz Citations + DUI Arrests / Fatal & Injury Collisions (20:1)

Traffic Collision Index Non-Injury Collisions / Fatal + Injury Collisions (2.5:1)

DUI Index DUI Arrests / DUI Fatal + Inury Collisions (10:1)

Safety Restraint Index Seat Belt + Child Restraint Citations / Haz + Non-Haz Citations



L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Safety Management Report

City of MALIBU
Date Range Reported: 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Total No. of Collisions: 23 Injury: 7 Non-Injury: 15 Fatal: 1 Private Property: 3

Total No. of Citations: 561 Hazardous Cites: 373 Non-Hazardous Cites: 188

Collisions by Reporting Districts
Reporting District No. Location

1010
2 at Separate Locations
1012
3 at Busch Dr and Pacific Coast Hwy
5 at Separate Locations
1013
2 at Separate Locations
1014
2 at Separate Locations
1015
7 at Separate Locations
1017
1 at Big Rock Dr and Pacific Coast Hwy
1018
1 at Big Rock Dr and Pacific Coast Hwy
— ——— —

Collision Occurred Most Frequently On:

Street Name Number of Collisions

Pacific Coast Hwy 13
3 at BuschDr
2 at BigRock Dr
8 at at Separate Locations

Kanan Dume Rd 3
2 at Pacific Coast Hwy
1 at Teal Ter

Boniface Dr 1
1 at Fernhill Dr

Civic Center Wy 1
1 at Cross Creek Rd



Malibu Canyon Rd

1 at Civic Center Wy
Sea Vista Dr

1 at Pacific Coast Hwy

Primary Collision Factors:

Violations Description Number of Collisions
22350 Unsafe Speed 9
5
22107 Unsafe Turning Movement 3
21703 Following Too Closely 2
21804(a) Failure To Yield Exiting Private Property Or Alley 1
21801(a) Left Turns Or U-Turns Yield To Other Vehicles 1
21755(a) Unsafe Passing On Right 1
21750 Unsafe Passing On The Left 1

Violations Most Frequently Cited:

Violations Description

22350 Unsafe Speed
22349A

38300 Off-Highway Vehicle, Disobey Signs

23123.5A

4000(a)(1) Vehicle Registration Required
16028A

4000A1

12500A

5200A

12500(a) Unlicensed Driver
23123A

14601.1A

21481A

23152(a) Dui; Alcohol

22101D

26708A1

125008

21460.5C

21461(a) Obey Traffic Control Sign
23103(a) Reckless Driving
23109(a) Speed Contest

23152(b) Dui, .08 Bac Or Greater
26708(a)(

12814.6(b)

21453(c) Red Arrow; Failure To Obey

Number of Citations

284
94
61
24
16
14
12
10
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21453A
24252(a)(
27150A
12951A
14601.2(a)
21453C
22349
23109A
23222(b)
24250
5200(a)
STATER
11377(a)
12814.6(a)
14601.1(a)
17.12.320
21453(a)
21755(a)
21803A
21950(a)
21950A
22103
22104
22105
22107
22349(b)
22450A
23123(a)
23136(a)
23222(a)
26708.2
271508
271568
27315D1
4454A
44625
4464
5201.1A
5201C
594(b)(1)

Driving With Suspended License, Dui

Passenger Possess Open Container
No Headlight During Dark
License Plates, Two On A Vehicle Front/Rear

Poss Of Methamphetmine

Under 18 Provisional Cdl Violation
Driving With Suspended License
Alcohol On The Beach

Red Signal; Failure To Stop
Unsafe Passing On Right

Yield To Pedestrian In Crosswalk

Violation U-Turn; Residence District
Violation U-Turn; Fire Station

U-Turn, Obstructed View Within 200 Feet
Unsafe Turning Movement

Exceeding 55 Mph Speed Limit

Using Wireless Hand Held Phone While Driving

Minor Driving; Bac .01% Or Greater
Possess Open Container While Driving
Sunscreen Device

Evidence Of Registration, Intent To Avoid Fees

Altered License Plates

Vandalism To County Property
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Collisions Involving Pedestrians: 0

Most Frequent Violations




Collisions Involving Bicyclists: 0

Most Frequent Violations



L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Collision Report

1/16/2024 City of MALIBU
Date Range Reported: 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Collisions

Total Non-Injury Collisions 15
Total Injury and Fatal Collisions 8
Total Collisions (Injury + Non-Injury) 23

DUI Collisions

Number of DUI Collisions with Fatalities

Number of DUI Collisions with Injuries

Number of DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage
Total Number of DUI Collision Deaths

Total Number of DUI Collision injuries

Total Number of DUI Collisions

Total Actual Number of DUI Arrests

O O O O O O O

Non-DUI Collisions

Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Fatalities 1
Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Injuries 7
Number of Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage 16
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision Deaths 1
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision injuries 10

Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Fatalities

Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Injuries
Total Number of Pedestrian Fatalities

O O O O

Total Number of Pedestrian Injuries

Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions
Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Fatalities

Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Injuries
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Fatalities

o O O O

Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Injuries



Hit & Run Collisions
Total Number of Hit & Run Fatalities

Total Number of Hit & Run Injuries
Total Number of PDO Hit & Run Collisions

Traffic Citations
Total Number of Radar Citations Issued

Total Number of Bicycle Citations Issued

Total Number of Pedestrian Citations Issued

Total Number of Safety Belt Citations Issued

Total Number of Child Restraint Citations Issued

Total Number of Financial Responsibility Citations Issued
Total Number of Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Non-Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Citations Issued

Parking Citations
Total Number of Parking Citations lssued

Miscellaneous

Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries

Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Fatalities

Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Injuries

Number of Patrol Vehicle Rear-End Collisions with Amber On

Enforcement Index
Enforcement Index

385

14
524
40
564

65.5



10.

11.

12.

LOST HILLS JUVENILE INTERVENTION UNIT
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2023
MALIBU

SCHOOL ISSUES

The J-Team assisted Malibu Middle School with follow-up actions regarding a burglary and vandalism
incident.

Malibu Schools on winter break.

INTERVENTIONS

COMMUNITY / CRIMINAL ISSUES

. The J-Team received calls from concerned citizens and parents regarding various juvenile issues in the

community. We provided them with information about resource programs available in our community.

The J-Team contacted the Sylmar Juvenile Court District Attorney to inquire about investigating and
filing criminal charges against juvenile offenders.

Throughout the month, we kept Captain Jennifer Seetoo updated on our unit's investigations and current
juvenile issues in the city.

The J-Team entered juveniles into the Youth Diversion Program for various violations.

The J-Team helped prepare and file cases with the District Attorney's office and assisted other
investigators in court preparation.

The J-Team met with narcotic detectives at the station to discuss information regarding juvenile and
drug-related issues.

The J-Team handled the processing and follow-up of various juvenile referrals brought to the attention
of this unit for various juvenile contacts with uniform personnel.

The J-Team conducted routine checks of areas frequented by juveniles in the city on weekend evenings
and responded to calls related to juvenile issues.

Assisted patrol regarding CARP, backfilled behind patrol shortages and worked mandatory overtime.
The J-Team conducted monthly and biennial sex offender registrations within the Malibu jurisdiction.
Follow-up investigations were conducted regarding a 242 PC incident at Malibu Treatment Center.

The J-Team reached out to the Malibu schools for consultation regarding the appropriate placement of a
second Knox Box.



