



OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

HALL OF JUSTICE

ROBERT G. LUNA, SHERIFF

Steve McClary, City Manager
City of Malibu
23825 Stuart Ranch Road
Malibu, CA 90265

Dear Mr. McClary:

Listed below are the year-to-date crime statistic comparisons for the City of Malibu for the month of December 2023.

I. CRIME STATISTICS

Part I Crimes	Current Month	YTD 2023	YTD 2022	+/- Change
Homicides	0	2	0	2
Rapes	0	10	9	1
Robbery	2	13	9	4
Armed	1	5	3	2
Strong-Arm	1	8	6	2
Assaults	7	32	40	-8
Domestic (Felony)	0	5	6	-1
Burglary	7	67	77	-10
Residential	6	46	53	-7
Business	1	21	24	-3
Larceny Thefts	23	316	317	-1
Grand (\$950+)	6	74	90	-16
Petty	5	77	60	17
Vehicle Burglary	12	165	167	-2
Grand Theft Autos	5	35	25	10
Arson	0	1	7	-6
Total Part I Crimes	44	476	484	-8
Percent Change				-1.7%

Revised 1/22/24

211 WEST TEMPLE STREET, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

A Tradition of Service
— Since 1850 —

Part I Crimes	2020 Total	2021 Total	2022 Total	2023 Total
Homicides	0	1	0	2
Rapes	9	8	9	10
Robbery	7	15	9	13
Armed	5	8	3	5
Strong-Arm	2	7	6	8
Assaults	24	46	40	32
Domestic (Felony)	4	6	6	5
Burglary	67	42	77	67
Residential	51	28	53	46
Business	16	14	24	21
Larceny Thefts	271	293	317	316
Grand (\$950+)	80	83	90	74
Petty	96	94	60	77
Vehicle Burglary	95	116	167	165
Grand Theft Autos	17	53	25	35
Arson	5	9	7	1
Total Part I Crimes	400	467	484	476

YTD = January 1 to December 31

Percent Change = comparison of current YTD Part 1 Crime total to previous YTD Part 1 Crime total,
example: YTD 2021 Part 1 Crime total (371) compared to YTD 2020 Part 1 Crime total (296) is an increase of 25.3%.

II. NOTEWORTHY INCIDENTS

Traffic stop resulted in a male adult being arrested for possession of heroin and paraphernalia at Las Flores / PCH.

Male adult was arrested for driving under the influence at PCH / Kanan Rd.

A male adult was arrested for residential burglary and possession of a stolen motorcycle on Encinal Canyon Rd.

III. TRAFFIC

See attached.

IV. CRIME PREVENTION

See attached.

V. JUVENILE INTERVENTION TEAM

See attached.

VI. ARREST STATISTICS

	YEAR TO DATE 2023		CURRENT MONTH DECEMBER	
	ADULT	JUVENILE	ADULT	JUVENILE
Criminal Homicide	0	0	0	0
Forcible Rape	1	0	0	0
Robbery	8	0	2	0
Aggravated Assault	14	1	3	0
Burglary	16	0	6	0
Larceny Theft	9	0	2	0
Grand Theft Auto	13	0	1	0
Arson	1	0	0	0
Forgery	1	0	0	0
Fraud and NSF checks	5	0	0	0
Sex Offenses, Felony	0	0	0	0
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors	1	0	0	0
Non-Aggravated Assaults	23	0	1	0
Weapon Laws	8	0	0	0
Offenses Against Family	2	0	0	0
Narcotics	64	0	0	0
Liquor Laws	0	0	0	0
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs	35	0	12	0
Disorderly Conduct	0	0	0	0
Vagrancy	0	0	0	0
Gambling	0	0	0	0
Drunk Driving Vehicle/Boat	55	0	6	0
Vehicle/Boating Laws	118	0	19	0
Vandalism	4	0	2	0
Warrants	175	0	12	0
Receiving Stolen Property	1	0	0	0
Federal Offenses w/o Money	0	0	0	0
Federal Offenses w/ Money	0	0	0	0
Felonies, Miscellaneous	8	0	0	0
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous	24	1	2	0
ARREST TOTALS	586	2	68	0

Sincerely,

ROBERT G. LUNA, SHERIFF



Jennifer L. Seetoo, Captain
Malibu/Lost Hills Station



COLLISION SUMMARY*	This Month	Month Year Prior	Total YTD	Total Prior YTD	Change +/-
Total Collisions - Excluding Private Property	23	5	320	298	+22
Fatal Collisions	1	0	6	3	+3
Injury Collisions	7	2	105	107	-2
Property Collisions	15	3	206	188	+18
Private Property Collisions	3	1	59	62	-3
DUI Collisions with Injuries	0	0	5	9	-4
DUI Collisions with Property Damage	0	2	11	12	-1
Total Pedestrian Collisions	0	0	13	15	-2
Pedestrians Killed	0	0	6	2	+4
Pedestrians Injured	0	0	12	13	-1
Total Hit & Run Collisions	7	0	61	62	-1
Hit & Run Fatalities	0	0	0	0	0
Hit & Run Injuries	0	0	11	9	+2
Hit & Run Property Only	7	0	50	53	-3
CITATION SUMMARY*	This Month	Month Year Prior	Total YTD	Total Prior YTD	Change +/-
Traffic Total	1327	677	27971	28613	-642
Hazardous Violations	373	127	4096	2756	+1340
Non-Hazardous Violations	188	38	2980	3019	-39
Parking Violations	760	508	20842	22785	-1943
DUI Arrests	6	4	53	53	0

*Collision Summary and Citation Summary does not reflect all collisions and citations which were not entered into the database.

**L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station**

Traffic Analysis Report

1/16/2024 City of MALIBU

Date Range Reported: 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

	This Period	Year-to-Date
Total Collisions	23	346
Total Collisions Involving Fatality	1	5
Total Collisions Involving Injury	7	120
Total Collisions Involving Property Damage	15	221
Total Fatalities	1	8
Total Injuries	10	176
Total DUI Collisions	0	5
DUI Collisions Involving Fatality	0	0
DUI Collisions Involving Injury	0	1
DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	0	4
Total DUI Fatalities	0	0
Total DUI Injuries	0	1
DUI Arrests	6	54
Total Non-DUI Collisions	23	341
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Fatalities	1	5
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Injuries	7	119
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	15	217
Total Non-DUI Fatalities	1	8
Total Non-DUI Injuries	10	175
Private Property Collisions	3	53
Total Bicycle Collisions	0	5
Total Pedestrian Collisions	0	13
Total Citations	564	7580
Hazardous Citations	524	5685
Non-Hazardous Citations	40	1895
Seat Belt Citations	1	16
Child Restraint Citations	0	2
Traffic Enforcement Index	65.5	45.5
Traffic Collision Index	1.9	1.8
DUI Index	0	54.0
Safety Restraint Index	0.00	0.00
Most Frequent Primary Collision Factor	Unsafe Speed	Unsafe Speed
Most Frequently Cited Violation	22350: UNSAFE SPEED	22350: UNSAFE SPEED

Footnotes:

Traffic Enforcement Index
Traffic Collision Index
DUI Index
Safety Restraint Index

Haz Citations + DUI Arrests / Fatal & Injury Collisions (20:1)
Non-Injury Collisions / Fatal + Injury Collisions (2.5:1)
DUI Arrests / DUI Fatal + Injury Collisions (10:1)
Seat Belt + Child Restraint Citations / Haz + Non-Haz Citations

**L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station
Monthly Traffic Safety Management Report**

City of MALIBU

Date Range Reported: 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Total No. of Collisions: 23 Injury: 7 Non-Injury: 15 Fatal: 1 Private Property: 3

Total No. of Citations: 561 Hazardous Cites: 373 Non-Hazardous Cites: 188

Collisions by Reporting Districts

<u>Reporting District</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>Location</u>
1010	2	at Separate Locations
1012	3	at Busch Dr and Pacific Coast Hwy
	5	at Separate Locations
1013	2	at Separate Locations
1014	2	at Separate Locations
1015	7	at Separate Locations
1017	1	at Big Rock Dr and Pacific Coast Hwy
1018	1	at Big Rock Dr and Pacific Coast Hwy

Collision Occurred Most Frequently On:

<u>Street Name</u>	<u>Number of Collisions</u>
Pacific Coast Hwy	13
3 at Busch Dr	
2 at Big Rock Dr	
8 at at Separate Locations	
Kanan Dume Rd	3
2 at Pacific Coast Hwy	
1 at Teal Ter	
Boniface Dr	1
1 at Fernhill Dr	
Civic Center Wy	1
1 at Cross Creek Rd	

Malibu Canyon Rd		1
	1 at Civic Center Wy	
Sea Vista Dr		1
	1 at Pacific Coast Hwy	

Primary Collision Factors:

<u>Violations</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Number of Collisions</u>
22350	Unsafe Speed	9
		5
22107	Unsafe Turning Movement	3
21703	Following Too Closely	2
21804(a)	Failure To Yield Exiting Private Property Or Alley	1
21801(a)	Left Turns Or U-Turns Yield To Other Vehicles	1
21755(a)	Unsafe Passing On Right	1
21750	Unsafe Passing On The Left	1

Violations Most Frequently Cited:

<u>Violations</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Number of Citations</u>
22350	Unsafe Speed	284
22349A		94
38300	Off-Highway Vehicle, Disobey Signs	61
23123.5A		24
4000(a)(1)	Vehicle Registration Required	16
16028A		14
4000A1		12
12500A		10
5200A		10
12500(a)	Unlicensed Driver	7
23123A		7
14601.1A		6
21461A		6
23152(a)	Dui; Alcohol	6
22101D		5
26708A1		5
12500B		4
21460.5C		4
21461(a)	Obey Traffic Control Sign	4
23103(a)	Reckless Driving	4
23109(a)	Speed Contest	4
23152(b)	Dui, .08 Bac Or Greater	4
26708(a)(4
12814.6(b)		3
21453(c)	Red Arrow; Failure To Obey	3

21453A		3
24252(a)		3
27150A		3
12951A		2
14601.2(a)	Driving With Suspended License, Dui	2
21453C		2
22349		2
23109A		2
23222(b)	Passenger Possess Open Container	2
24250	No Headlight During Dark	2
5200(a)	License Plates, Two On A Vehicle Front/Rear	2
STATE R		2
11377(a)	Poss Of Methamphetamine	1
12814.6(a)	Under 18 Provisional Cdl Violation	1
14601.1(a)	Driving With Suspended License	1
17.12.320	Alcohol On The Beach	1
21453(a)	Red Signal; Failure To Stop	1
21755(a)	Unsafe Passing On Right	1
21803A		1
21950(a)	Yield To Pedestrian In Crosswalk	1
21950A		1
22103	Violation U-Turn; Residence District	1
22104	Violation U-Turn; Fire Station	1
22105	U-Turn, Obstructed View Within 200 Feet	1
22107	Unsafe Turning Movement	1
22349(b)	Exceeding 55 Mph Speed Limit	1
22450A		1
23123(a)	Using Wireless Hand Held Phone While Driving	1
23136(a)	Minor Driving; Bac .01% Or Greater	1
23222(a)	Possess Open Container While Driving	1
26708.2	Sunscreen Device	1
27150B		1
27156B		1
27315D1		1
4454A		1
4462.5	Evidence Of Registration, Intent To Avoid Fees	1
4464	Altered License Plates	1
5201.1A		1
5201C		1
594(b)(1)	Vandalism To County Property	1

Collisions Involving Pedestrians: 0

Most Frequent Violations

Collisions Involving Bicyclists: 0

Most Frequent Violations

**L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station**

Monthly Traffic Collision Report

1/16/2024 *City of MALIBU*

Date Range Reported: 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Collisions

Total Non-Injury Collisions	15
Total Injury and Fatal Collisions	8
Total Collisions (Injury + Non-Injury)	23

DUI Collisions

Number of DUI Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of DUI Collisions with Injuries	0
Number of DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	0
Total Number of DUI Collision Deaths	0
Total Number of DUI Collision injuries	0
Total Number of DUI Collisions	0
Total Actual Number of DUI Arrests	6

Non-DUI Collisions

Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Fatalities	1
Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Injuries	7
Number of Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	15
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision Deaths	1
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision injuries	10

Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Injuries	0
Total Number of Pedestrian Fatalities	0
Total Number of Pedestrian Injuries	0

Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Injuries	0
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Fatalities	0
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Injuries	0

Hit & Run Collisions

Total Number of Hit & Run Fatalities	0
Total Number of Hit & Run Injuries	0
Total Number of PDO Hit & Run Collisions	7

Traffic Citations

Total Number of Radar Citations Issued	385
Total Number of Bicycle Citations Issued	0
Total Number of Pedestrian Citations Issued	0
Total Number of Safety Belt Citations Issued	1
Total Number of Child Restraint Citations Issued	0
Total Number of Financial Responsibility Citations Issued	14
Total Number of Hazardous Citations Issued	524
Total Number of Non-Hazardous Citations Issued	40
Total Number of Citations Issued	564

Parking Citations

Total Number of Parking Citations Issued	0
--	---

Miscellaneous

Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities	
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries	
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities	
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries	
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Fatalities	
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Injuries	
Number of Patrol Vehicle Rear-End Collisions with Amber On	

Enforcement Index

Enforcement Index	65.5
-------------------	------

**LOST HILLS JUVENILE INTERVENTION UNIT
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2023
MALIBU**

SCHOOL ISSUES

- The J-Team assisted Malibu Middle School with follow-up actions regarding a burglary and vandalism incident.
- Malibu Schools on winter break.

INTERVENTIONS

COMMUNITY / CRIMINAL ISSUES

1. The J-Team received calls from concerned citizens and parents regarding various juvenile issues in the community. We provided them with information about resource programs available in our community.
2. The J-Team contacted the Sylmar Juvenile Court District Attorney to inquire about investigating and filing criminal charges against juvenile offenders.
3. Throughout the month, we kept Captain Jennifer Seetoo updated on our unit's investigations and current juvenile issues in the city.
4. The J-Team entered juveniles into the Youth Diversion Program for various violations.
5. The J-Team helped prepare and file cases with the District Attorney's office and assisted other investigators in court preparation.
6. The J-Team met with narcotic detectives at the station to discuss information regarding juvenile and drug-related issues.
7. The J-Team handled the processing and follow-up of various juvenile referrals brought to the attention of this unit for various juvenile contacts with uniform personnel.
8. The J-Team conducted routine checks of areas frequented by juveniles in the city on weekend evenings and responded to calls related to juvenile issues.
9. Assisted patrol regarding CARP, backfilled behind patrol shortages and worked mandatory overtime.
10. The J-Team conducted monthly and biennial sex offender registrations within the Malibu jurisdiction.
11. Follow-up investigations were conducted regarding a 242 PC incident at Malibu Treatment Center.
12. The J-Team reached out to the Malibu schools for consultation regarding the appropriate placement of a second Knox Box.